## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 806/2015

MNS CORPS ASSOCIATION

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for stay)

Date: 04/12/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.N. Krishnamani, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Umesh Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

Issue notice on the writ petition as well as on the application for interim relief returnable in four weeks.

[O.P. SHARMA]
AR-cum-PS

[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER