## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## Civil Appeal No.7417/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

MAJ. GEN USHA SIKDAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.M. KHANWILKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Syed Abdul Haseeb, Adv.

Mr. R. Bala, Adv.

Mr. M.K. Maroria, Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish Pandey, AOR

Mr. P.D.P. Deo, Adv. Mr. Manish Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Dahiya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List this matter along with W.P.(C) No.806 of 2014 and W.P.(C) No.744 of 2016 in the week commencing  $27^{\rm th}$  March, 2017.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(H.S. Parasher)
Court Master