SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).7417/2010

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MAJ. GEN(MRS) USHA SIKDAR AND ANR

Respondent(s)

WITH

W.P.(C) No. 1338/2020 (X) (IA No.121637/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 744/2016 (X)

(IA No. 1/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE SYNOPSIS AND LIST OF DATES)

W.P.(C) No. 1272/2020 (X)

(IA NO.114205/2020 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING AFFIDAVIT, IA NO. 114204/2020 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 806/2015 (X)

(IA NO.2/2016 - AMENDMENT OF APPEAL/PETITION/I.A., IA NO.2/2016 - PERMISSION TO FILE SUPPLEMENTARY ADDITIONAL COUNTER AFFIDAVIT/AFFIDAVIT, IA NO.1/2015 - STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(C) No. 259/2017 (X)

Date: 27-03-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MAHESHWARI HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Mr. P. N. Puri, AOR

Mr. Manish Dhingra, Adv. Mrs. Reeta Dewan Puri, Adv.

Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG

Mr. R Bala, Adv.

Mrs. Vimla Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Nair, Adv.

Mr. Sughosh Subramanyam, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. Abhishek, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties may file written submissions before the matters are taken up next.

List these matters in the first week of July, 2023.

(ARJUN BISHT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)